Contract vumoer: wﬂ'ff- /{Z 47 g/
 Effective Date  : L AWENL Vi
TermDate ¢ & - 30 - 77
Cost X0, ed0. -

Revenue :

Total : NTE:

Action
RenewalBy 5 5/ /-7 g

Term T . 30-79
_Reviewedby: _.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requesfed Board Méeting Date:__May 13, 2014

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Background S '

International Sonoran Desert Alliance provides services to assist in alleviating poverty, revitalizing
communities and empowering low-income families to become self-sufficient. This amendment is to
cover costs for services for 10 additional youth funded under the Community Services Block Grant
(CSBG). ' ) :

Contract Amendment 01 Amount: $10,000.00

Contract Officer: Risé Hart, 243-6723

Payment System: AMS

CONTRACT NUMBER (if applicable): MA-CS-14-117 Amendment 01

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):
To be approved by Board of Supervisors.

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:

Page 1 of 2

%
Jor. 2 Ty LoB- /""jjf
. '/‘3&)»“‘ / | W/gnd, 5/

ST20M PT.Z2b) bt



- CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOX M.G.
ITEM NO.

" PIMA COUNTY COST: $10,000.00
and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:

. FUNDING SOURCE(S): Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Grant Funds

Ad\?‘ertisyed Public Hearing:
' - | YES X |NO

" Board of SuperVisors District:

1 2 S : 4 5 Alll XX

IMPACT:

- IF APPROVED:

Contractor will be able to continue to provide services to assist in alleviating poverty, revitalizing
communities and empowering low-income families to become self-sufficient.

IF DENIED:

Without the additional funding, services provided by Contractor may be jeopardized.

DEPARTMENT NAME:_Community Services

CONTACT PERSON:_Rise Hart TELEPHONE NO.:_243-6723

Page 2 of 2



P
T

CONTRACT

NO. HH-LS. /Y aovar 000 420% //7

V oMM | A ol

- PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES, A AMENDMENT NO.
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING (CSET) DEPARTMENT This number must appear on all
involces, correspondence and

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY (CAA) PROGRAM
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

documents  pertaining  to  ihis
gontract.

PROJECT .. Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) - Youth
CONTRACTOR: International Sonoran Desert Alliance
' Tracy Taft
PO Box 687

 Ajo, AZ 85321

CONTRACT NO:  MA-CS-14-117
AMENDMENT NO: 01

FUNDING: | Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Grant Funds
Original Contract Term: 07/01/13 — 06/30/14 | Original Contract Amount: $22,900.00
' Term This Amendment: n/a Amount This Amendment: $10,000.00
Revised Contract Amount: $32,900.00
AMENDMENT

THIS CONTRACT hereinafter called "Contract”, entered into and between Pima County, a body
politic and corporate of the State of Arizona, hereinafter called "County"; and International
Sonoran Desert Alliance, an Arizona non-profit corporation, hereinafter called "Contractor".

WHEREAS County finds that there is a continued need for education achievement and services
that will improve the economic welfare of the County inhabitants; and

' WHEREAS, the Parties mutually agree to increase funding for the provision of additional

1L

m. -

services.

NOW, THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to émend the Contract as follows:

,ARTICLE [l - COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, paragraph A, is amended to change

the not-to-exceed amount:
FROM: - $22,900.00
TO: . $32,900.00

| ARTICLE XXX - SCRUTINIZED BUSINESS OPERATIONS is deleted in lts entirety and the

remamrng article is renumbered to conform.

Exhibit A. Scope of Work.

Section B. PRQ_(_ERAM ACTIVITIES GOAL #1, Indicator 1.2 Paragraph is amended to
increase the number of students receiving a certificate and diploma.

FROM: 40
TO: 50



Section D. BUBGET, is deletéd in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1. FORISDA YOUTH, CONTRACTOR shall be paid in accordance to the follownng

budget table:
Budget Description Amount
Personnel/ERE $28,000.00
Professional Services & Outside Servnces . $1,500.00
Travel $0.00
Space (Rent/Utilities) $1,200.00
Materials and Supplies $0.00
Operating Services $0.00
Indirect (Administrative Costs- cannot exceed 15% of grant $2,200.00
award) .= .

' Vouchers (ESN Entry Required) $0.00
Total Budget $32,900.00

2. Total payments to Contractor shall not exceed $32,900.00.

Any other provisions of the Contract not expressly modified in this Amendment shall remam in

- effect and be binding on the parties. -

This amendment shall take effect on April 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties do hereby affix their signatures and do hereby agree to

carry out the terms of this Amendment and of the original Contract cited herein:

PIMA COUNTY: | CONTRACTOR:
Thse, LY
Chair, Pima County Board of Supervisors . Authorlzeq/$|gnature
Date: | : . Date: sz /A Z I
ATTEST: | ' :

Clerk of the Board Date

D:rector Employment & Trammg

APPROVED AS TO FORM:




